mutual benefits; according to the terms and conditions specified below pursuant to 
Section 6 of the Agreement. 

A. Section 2. of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

2. Funds. The City will provide Recipient with grant funds in the amount not 
to exceed One Hundred and Forty-Eight Thousand Dollars and 00/100 
($148,000) to be used to reimburse the Recipient for IT equipment and 
software expenses that address COVID-19 pandemic impacts in the 
community (the "Funds"). 

B. Section 3. of the Agreement is amended as follows: 

3. Deadline for Expenditures and Invoices.